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1.  PACKAGE CONTENTS 
• Sinji Bluetooth On Ear Headphone 
• Charging cable 
• 3.5mm AUX cable 
• Manual

2.  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
• Bluetooth version: V4.2
• Bluetooth protocol: HSP/HFP/A2DP/ AVRCP 
• Bluetooth reach: 10 meters 
• Input Charging Voltage DC: 5V ± 0.25V 
• Battery: 300mA 
• Charging time:  up to 3 hours 
• Audio time: up to 4 hours 
• Standby time: up to 480 hours 
• Product dimensions: 150mm*175mm Product weight (net weight):  176g

3.  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
3.1  Charging the headphone 

Charge the headphone by plugging the charging cable into the Micro USB port 
on the headphone, and to any available USB power source. After about 3 hours 
the headphone will be completely charged. During charging the indicator light 
will be red. When the headphone is fully charged, you will see a blue light.

3.2  Pairing the headphone to your Bluetooth device 

• Press and hold the on/off button for two seconds on the left earphone 
when the headphone is set to off. The led light will turn on and the 
headphones will automatically enter “Bluetooth Mode”. 

• Open the Bluetooth function on the device you want to connect and select “CHS02”, no 
password is required. After selecting the headphones you will now hear “Your headphones are 
connected” The LED will stay blue permanently when connected. 

 For iOS devices

• Enter the “Settings” menu. If necessary, activate the Bluetooth function. 
• The headphones will appear in the list of Bluetooth devices. Click the device and wait until 

the paring has been carried out. You will now hear “Your headphones are connected”

 For Android devices

• Go to “Apps” and find the “Settings” menu. Open the menu.  
If necessary, activate the Bluetooth functionality.

• The device will automatically detect all Bluetooth devices in its vicinity. If it 
does not, please click “Scan” until your headphones appears in the list. 

• Click the device and wait until the pairing has been carried out. You will now hear “Your 
headphones are connected”. Click on “Ok” when you are asked to confirm the device.  
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4.  OPERATING THE HEADPHONE 
1. To turn off the headphones hold the on/off button for two    

seconds and you will hear an audible shutdown sound.  
2. Answer calls: Shortly press  
3. Hang up call: Shortly press  
4. Redial the last number: Double click  
5. Play music: Shortly press  
6. Pausing: Press   once.
7. Restart music or FM Radio: When a call is answered the music stops   

automatically, to start  the music after the call press   
8. Next song: Press  once.
9. Previous song: Press  once.
10. Volume down: Press and hold 
11. Volume up: Press and hold 
12. To switch to radio mode, quickly press the  You will now hear “Radio   

Mode”. The LED will start blinking when listening to radio. 
13. See instructions below for more radio functionality. 

5. RADIO MODE
• Searching for radio stations can be done by pressing and holding 

the   for one second. The headphones will keep searching for radio 
stations until you press and hold the    for one second.

6. MICRO SD MODE
• When Micro SD card slot is empty insert a Micro SD Card, the headphone will automatically 

start the music on the Micro SD card, the LED will blink blue when in Micro SD mode.

7. AUX MODE
• When the headset is on, insert the AUX-in cable, it will now 

play any audio from your connected device.

8. FUNCTIONALITY 
• After having paired the headphones to your device, on the next start-up 

the headphones automatically connect to the last paired device.
• Maximum volume warning: An audible bleep can be heard through the speakers.
• Power saving mode: If the headphones are not successfully connected within 5 

minutes, the headphones will automatically shut down. Inserting an AUX cable 
will cut of the power supply and allows for listening when low on battery. 

• Supports MP3, WAV, WNA and FLAC formats
• Battery indication on iOS.
• Micro USB is used as a default charging cable.
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1.  INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING
• Sinji Bluetooth op ear hoofdtelefoon
• Oplaadkabel
• 3,5 mm AUX-kabel
• Handmatig

 2.  TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
• Bluetooth-versie: V4.2
• Bluetooth-protocol: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Bluetooth-bereik: 10 meter
• Input laadspanning DC: 5V ± 0.25V
• Batterij: 300mA
• Oplaadtijd: tot 3 uur
• Audiotijd: maximaal 4 uur
• Standby-tijd: tot 480 uur
• Productafmetingen: 150 mm * 175 mm Productgewicht (nettogewicht): 176 g

3.  INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK
3.1  Opladen van de hoofdtelefoon

Laad de hoofdtelefoon op door de oplaadkabel in de Micro USB-poort van de 
hoofdtelefoon en op een beschikbare USB-voedingsbron te steken. Na ongeveer 3 
uur is de hoofdtelefoon volledig opgeladen. Tijdens het opladen is het indicatielampje 
rood. Wanneer de hoofdtelefoon volledig is opgeladen, ziet u een blauw licht.

3.2  De hoofdtelefoon koppelen aan uw Bluetooth-apparaat

• Houd de aan / uit-knop twee seconden ingedrukt op de linker oortelefoon 
wanneer de hoofdtelefoon is uitgeschakeld. Het ledlampje gaat branden 
en de koptelefoon gaat automatisch naar de “Bluetooth-modus”.

• Open de Bluetooth-functie op het apparaat dat u wilt verbinden en selecteer 
“CHS02”, er is geen wachtwoord vereist. Nadat u de hoofdtelefoon hebt 
geselecteerd, hoort u nu “Uw hoofdtelefoon is aangesloten”. De LED 
blijft permanent blauw branden wanneer deze is aangesloten.

 Voor iOS-apparaten

• Open het menu “Instellingen”. Activeer indien nodig de Bluetooth-functie.
• De hoofdtelefoon verschijnt in de lijst met Bluetooth-apparaten. Klik op het apparaat en 

wacht totdat de koppeling is voltooid. U hoort nu “Uw hoofdtelefoon is aangesloten”

 Voor Android-apparaten

• Ga naar “Apps” en zoek het menu “Instellingen”. Open het 
menu. Activeer indien nodig de Bluetooth-functie.

• Het apparaat detecteert automatisch alle Bluetooth-apparaten in de buurt. Als dit niet 
het geval is, klik dan op “Scannen” totdat uw hoofdtelefoon in de lijst verschijnt.

• Klik op het apparaat en wacht tot het koppelen is voltooid. U hoort nu “Uw hoofdtelefoon 
is aangesloten”. Klik op “Ok” wanneer u wordt gevraagd om het apparaat te bevestigen.
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4.  DE HOOFDTELEFOON GEBRUIKEN
1. Om de hoofdtelefoon uit te zetten, houdt u de aan / uitknop twee 

seconden ingedrukt en hoort u een hoorbaar uitschakelgeluid.
2. Antwoordoproepen: druk kort op  
3. Hang op: druk kort op  
4. Het laatste nummer opnieuw kiezen: dubbelklik  
5. Muziek afspelen: druk kort op  
6. Pauzeren: Druk eenmaal op  .
7. Herstart muziek of FM-radio: wanneer een oproep wordt beantwoord, stopt de 

muziek automatisch, om de muziek te starten na het gesprek drukt u op  
8. Volgend nummer: Druk eenmaal op .
9. Vorig nummer: Druk eenmaal op .
10. Volume lager: Houd  ingedrukt
11. Volume hoger: houd  ingedrukt
12. Druk snel op de schakelaar om over te schakelen naar de radiomodus  U hoort nu 

“Radiomodus”. De LED begint te knipperen tijdens het luisteren naar de radio.
13. Zie de onderstaande instructies voor meer radiofunctionaliteit. 

5.  RADIOMODUS
• Zoeken naar radiostations kan gedaan worden door de   ingedrukt te houden voor één 

seconde. De hoofdtelefoon blijft zoeken naar radiozenders totdat u de    ingedrukt houdt.

6.  MICRO SD-MODUS
• Wanneer een MicroSD-kaartsleuf leeg is, plaatst u een Micro SD-kaart, start de hoofdtelefoon 

automatisch de muziek op de Micro SD, de LED knippert blauw in de Micro SD-modus. 

7.  AUX-MODUS
• Als de headset aanstaat, steek dan de AUX-in-kabel in en nu wordt 

alle audio van uw aangesloten apparaat afgespeeld.

8.  FUNCTIONALITEIT
• Nadat u de hoofdtelefoon hebt gekoppeld met uw apparaat, maakt de hoofdtelefoon bij 

het volgende opstarten automatisch verbinding met het laatst gekoppelde apparaat.
• Waarschuwing maximale volume: er klinkt een hoorbare pieptoon via de luidsprekers.
• Energiebesparingsmodus: als de hoofdtelefoon niet binnen 5 minuten met succes is 

aangesloten, wordt de hoofdtelefoon automatisch uitgeschakeld. Als u een AUX-kabel aansluit, 
wordt de stroomtoevoer onderbroken en kunt u luisteren wanneer de batterij bijna leeg is.

• Ondersteunt MP3, WAV, WNA en FLAC-formaten
• Batterij-indicatie op iOS.

Micro USB wordt gebruikt als standaard oplaadkabel. 
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1.  CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
• Sinji Bluetooth sur l’oreille casque
• Câble de charge
• Câble AUX 3,5 mm
• manuel

2.  SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
• Version Bluetooth: V4.2
• Protocole Bluetooth: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Portée Bluetooth: 10 mètres
• Tension de charge d’entrée DC: 5V ± 0.25V
• Batterie: 300mA
• Temps de charge: jusqu’à 3 heures
• Temps audio: jusqu’à 4 heures
• Autonomie en veille: jusqu’à 480 heures
• Dimensions du produit: 150mm * 175mm Poids du produit (poids net): 176g

3.  MODE D’EMPLOI
3.1  Chargement du casque

Chargez le casque en branchant le câble de charge sur le port micro-USB du 
casque et sur toute source d’alimentation USB disponible. Après environ 3 heures, 
le casque sera complètement chargé. Pendant le chargement, le voyant sera rouge. 
Lorsque le casque est complètement chargé, vous verrez une lumière bleue.

3.2  Coupler le casque à votre périphérique Bluetooth

• Appuyez sur le bouton marche / arrêt et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 
deux secondes sur le casque gauche lorsque le casque est éteint. Le voyant 
s’allume et le casque passe automatiquement en «Mode Bluetooth».

• Ouvrez la fonction Bluetooth sur le périphérique que vous souhaitez 
connecter et sélectionnez “CHS02”, aucun mot de passe n’est requis. Après 
avoir sélectionné les écouteurs, vous entendrez le message “Vos écouteurs 
sont connectés”. Le voyant reste allumé en bleu une fois connecté.

 Pour les appareils iOS

• Entrez dans le menu «Paramètres». Si nécessaire, activez la fonction Bluetooth.
• Les écouteurs apparaîtront dans la liste des périphériques Bluetooth. Cliquez 

sur le périphérique et attendez que la synchronisation ait été effectuée. 
Vous allez maintenant entendre “Vos écouteurs sont connectés”

 Pour les appareils Android

• Allez dans «Applications» et recherchez le menu «Paramètres». Ouvrez 
le menu. Si nécessaire, activez la fonctionnalité Bluetooth.

• L’appareil détecte automatiquement tous les appareils Bluetooth se trouvant à proximité. Si 
ce n’est pas le cas, cliquez sur «Scan» jusqu’à ce que votre casque apparaisse dans la liste.

• Cliquez sur l’appareil et attendez que le couplage ait été effectué. Vous 
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allez maintenant entendre «Vos écouteurs sont connectés». Cliquez 
sur «Ok» lorsque vous êtes invité à confirmer le périphérique.

4.  UTILISATION DU CASQUE
1. Pour éteindre le casque, maintenez le bouton marche / arrêt pendant 

deux secondes et vous entendrez un son d’arrêt sonore.
2. Répondre aux appels: appuyez brièvement sur  
3. Raccrochez: appuyez brièvement sur  
4. Recomposer le dernier numéro: double-cliquez sur  
5. Écouter de la musique: appuyez brièvement sur  
6. Pause: Appuyez une fois sur  .
7. Redémarrez la musique ou la radio FM: lorsque vous répondez à un appel, la musique 

s’arrête automatiquement. Pour lancer la musique après l’appel, appuyez sur ©
8. Chanson suivante: Appuyez une fois sur  .
9. Chanson précédente: Appuyez une fois sur  .
10. Baisse du volume: maintenez enfoncé  
11.  Augmenter le volume: maintenez enfoncé 
12. Pour passer en mode radio, appuyez rapidement sur   Vous allez maintenant entendre 

le «Mode radio». Le voyant commence à clignoter lors de l’écoute de la radio.
13. Voir les instructions ci-dessous pour plus de fonctionnalités radio.

5.  MODE RADIO
• La recherche de stations de radio peut être effectuée en maintenant enfoncée la facture.    

pendant une seconde. Les écouteurs continueront à rechercher des stations de radio jusqu’à ce 
que vous mainteniez la facture enfoncée.   pendant une seconde, cela tiendra la recherche.

6.  MODE MICRO SD
• Lorsque le logement de carte Micro SD est vide, insérez une carte Micro SD, le casque lance 

automatiquement la musique sur le Micro SD, le voyant clignote en bleu en mode Micro SD.

7.  MODE AUX
• Lorsque le kit oreillette est activé, insérez le câble AUX-in, il diffusera 

désormais tous les fichiers audio de votre périphérique connecté.

8.  FONCTIONNALITÉ
•  Après avoir couplé le casque à votre appareil, il se connecte automatiquement 

au dernier appareil couplé au prochain démarrage.
• Avertissement de volume maximal: un bip sonore est audible dans les haut-parleurs.
• Mode d’économie d’énergie: si le casque n’est pas connecté correctement dans 

les 5 minutes, le casque s’éteindra automatiquement. L’insertion d’un câble AUX 
coupe l’alimentation et permet une écoute lorsque la batterie est faible.

• Prend en charge les formats MP3, WAV, WNA et FLAC
• Indication de la batterie sur iOS.
• Le micro USB est utilisé comme câble de chargement par défaut. 
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1.  VERPACKUNGSINHALT
• Sinji Bluetooth On Ear-Kopfhörer
• Ladekabel
• 3,5 mm AUX-Kabel
• Handbuch

2.  TECHNISCHE DATEN
• Bluetooth-Version: V4.2
• Bluetooth-Protokoll: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Bluetooth Reichweite: 10 Meter
• Eingangsladespannung DC: 5 V ± 0,25 V
• Batterie: 300mA
• Ladezeit: bis zu 3 Stunden
• Audiozeit: bis zu 4 Stunden
• Standby-Zeit: bis zu 480 Stunden
• Produktabmessungen: 150mm * 175mm Produktgewicht (Nettogewicht): 176g

3.  GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
3.1  Aufladen des Kopfhörers

Laden Sie den Kopfhörer auf, indem Sie das Ladekabel an den Micro-USB-Anschluss des 
Kopfhörers und an eine beliebige verfügbare USB-Stromquelle anschließen. Nach ca. 3 
Stunden ist der Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die 
Kontrollleuchte rot. Wenn der Kopfhörer voll aufgeladen ist, wird ein blaues Licht angezeigt.

3.2  Koppeln des Kopfhörers mit Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät

• Halten Sie die Ein / Aus-Taste am linken Ohrhörer zwei Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, wenn der Kopfhörer ausgeschaltet ist. Die LED leuchtet auf und 
der Kopfhörer wechselt automatisch in den Bluetooth-Modus.

• Öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des Geräts, zu dem Sie eine Verbindung 
herstellen möchten, und wählen Sie „CHS02“. Es ist kein Kennwort erforderlich. 
Nachdem Sie den Kopfhörer ausgewählt haben, hören Sie jetzt “Ihre Kopfhörer sind 
angeschlossen”. Die LED leuchtet dauerhaft blau, wenn Sie angeschlossen sind.

 Für iOS-Geräte

• Rufen Sie das Menü „Einstellungen“ auf. Aktivieren Sie ggf. die Bluetooth-Funktion.
• Die Kopfhörer werden in der Liste der Bluetooth-Geräte angezeigt. 

Klicken Sie auf das Gerät und warten Sie, bis das Pairing durchgeführt 
wurde. Sie hören jetzt “Ihre Kopfhörer sind angeschlossen”.

 Für Android-Geräte

• Gehen Sie zu “Apps” und suchen Sie nach dem Menü “Einstellungen”. 
Menü öffnen Aktivieren Sie ggf. die Bluetooth-Funktion.

• Das Gerät erkennt automatisch alle Bluetooth-Geräte in seiner Nähe. Ist dies nicht 
der Fall, klicken Sie auf “Scannen”, bis der Kopfhörer in der Liste angezeigt wird.

• Klicken Sie auf das Gerät und warten Sie, bis die Kopplung durchgeführt 
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wurde. Sie hören jetzt “Ihre Kopfhörer sind angeschlossen”. Klicken Sie 
auf “OK”, wenn Sie aufgefordert werden, das Gerät zu bestätigen.

4.  BETRIEB DES KOPFHÖRER
1. Zum Ausschalten des Kopfhörers halten Sie die Ein / Aus-Taste zwei Sekunden 

lang gedrückt, und Sie hören einen hörbaren Ton beim Herunterfahren.
2. Anrufe annehmen: Drücken Sie kurz  
3. Anruf auflegen: Drücken Sie kurz  
4. Wahlwiederholung der letzten Nummer: Doppelklicken Sie auf  
5. Musik abspielen: Drücken Sie kurz 
6. Pause: Drücken Sie einmal  .
7. Starten Sie die Musik oder das UKW-Radio neu: Wenn ein Anruf angenommen wird, 

stoppt die Musik automatisch, um die Musik nach dem Anruf zu starten, drücken Sie ©
8. Nächstes Lied: Drücken Sie einmal .
9. Vorheriger Titel: Drücken Sie einmal  .
10. Lautstärke verringern: Halten Sie    gedrückt
11. Lauter: Halten Sie  gedrückt
12. Um in den Radiomodus zu wechseln, drücken Sie kurz die  . Sie hören jetzt 

„Radiomodus“. Die LED beginnt zu blinken, wenn Sie Radio hören.
13. Anweisungen dazu finden Sie weiter unten.

5.  RADIOMODUS
• Sie können nach Radiosendern suchen, indem Sie die Rechnung gedrückt halten. 

 für eine Sekunde. Der Kopfhörer sucht weiter nach Radiosendern, bis Sie die 
Rechnung gedrückt halten.  für eine Sekunde, dadurch wird die Suche gehalten.

6.  MICRO SD-MODUS
• Wenn der Micro SD-Kartensteckplatz leer ist, legen Sie eine Micro SD-Karte 

ein. Der Kopfhörer startet automatisch die Musik auf dem Micro SD Karte. 
Die LED blinkt blau, wenn Sie sich im Micro SD-Modus befinden.

7.  AUX-MODUS
• Wenn das Headset eingeschaltet ist, stecken Sie das AUX-In-Kabel ein. Jetzt 

wird alles Audio von Ihrem angeschlossenen Gerät wiedergegeben.

8.  FUNKTIONALITÄT
• Nachdem Sie den Kopfhörer mit Ihrem Gerät gekoppelt haben, wird beim nächsten 

Start automatisch der Kopfhörer mit dem zuletzt gekoppelten Gerät verbunden.
• Warnung zur maximalen Lautstärke: Ein hörbarer Piepton ist über die Lautsprecher zu hören.
• Energiesparmodus: Wenn der Kopfhörer nicht innerhalb von 5 Minuten erfolgreich 

angeschlossen wird, wird er automatisch heruntergefahren. Das Einstecken eines AUX-Kabels 
unterbricht die Stromversorgung und ermöglicht ein Abhören, wenn der Akku fast leer ist.

• Unterstützt die Formate MP3, WAV, WNA und FLAC
• Batterieanzeige bei iOS.

Micro USB wird als Standard-Ladekabel verwendet. 
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1.  CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
• Sinji Bluetooth en los auriculares del oído
• Cable de carga
• Cable AUX de 3,5 mm
• Manual

2.  ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
• Versión de Bluetooth: V4.2
• Protocolo Bluetooth: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Alcance de bluetooth: 10 metros
• Voltaje de carga de entrada DC: 5V ± 0.25V
• Batería: 300mA
• Tiempo de carga: hasta 3 horas.
• Tiempo de audio: hasta 4 horas.
• Tiempo en espera: hasta 480 horas.
• Dimensiones del producto: 150 mm * 175 mm Peso del producto (peso neto): 176 g

3.  INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 3.1
3.1  Carga de los auriculares

Cargue los auriculares conectando el cable de carga al puerto Micro USB de los auriculares 
y a cualquier fuente de alimentación USB disponible. Después de aproximadamente 3 
horas, los auriculares estarán completamente cargados. Durante la carga, la luz indicadora 
será roja. Cuando el auricular esté completamente cargado, verá una luz azul.

3.2  Emparejamiento de los auriculares a su dispositivo Bluetooth

• Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido / apagado durante dos segundos en 
el auricular izquierdo cuando el auricular esté apagado. La luz LED se encenderá 
y los auriculares ingresarán automáticamente en el “Modo Bluetooth”.

• Abra la función Bluetooth en el dispositivo que desea conectar y seleccione “CHS02”, no se 
requiere contraseña. Después de seleccionar los auriculares, ahora escuchará “Sus auriculares 
están conectados”. El LED permanecerá azul permanentemente cuando esté conectado.

 Para dispositivos iOS

• Entrar en el menú “Configuración”. Si es necesario, active la función Bluetooth.
• Los auriculares aparecerán en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth. Haga clic 

en el dispositivo y espere hasta que se haya realizado el emparejamiento. 
Ahora escuchará “Sus auriculares están conectados”

 Para dispositivos Android

• Vaya a “Aplicaciones” y busque el menú “Configuración”. Abre el 
menú. Si es necesario, active la funcionalidad Bluetooth.

• El dispositivo detectará automáticamente todos los dispositivos Bluetooth cercanos. 
Si no es así, haga clic en “Escanear” hasta que sus auriculares aparezcan en la lista.

• Haga clic en el dispositivo y espere hasta que se haya realizado el 
emparejamiento. Ahora escuchará “Sus auriculares están conectados”. Haga 
clic en “Aceptar” cuando se le solicite que confirme el dispositivo.
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4.  OPERANDO EL AURICULAR
1. Para apagar los auriculares, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido / 

apagado durante dos segundos y escuchará un sonido de apagado audible.
2. Contestar llamadas: Presionar brevemente  
3. Cuelgue la llamada: presione brevemente  
4. Volver a marcar el último número: Haga doble clic en  
5. Reproducir música: Presione brevemente  
6. En pausa: presionar   una vez.
7. Reiniciar la música o la radio FM: cuando se responde una llamada, la música se detiene 

automáticamente, para iniciar la música después de la llamada, presione  
8. Siguiente canción: Presione    una vez.
9. Canción anterior: Presione    una vez.
10. Bajar volumen: mantener presionado     
11. Subir volumen: mantenga presionado  
12. Para cambiar al modo de radio, presione rápidamente   . Ahora escuchará el 

“Modo de radio”. El LED comenzará a parpadear cuando escuche la radio.
13. Vea las instrucciones a continuación para más funciones de radio.

5.  MODO DE RADIO
• La búsqueda de estaciones de radio se puede hacer presionando y sosteniendo la 

factura.    de un segundo. Los auriculares seguirán buscando estaciones de radio hasta 
que mantenga presionada la factura.    de un segundo, esto mantendrá la búsqueda.

6.  MODO MICRO SD
• Cuando la ranura de la tarjeta Micro SD esté vacía, inserte una tarjeta 

Micro SD, el auricular iniciará automáticamente la música en el Micro SD, 
el LED parpadeará en azul cuando esté en el modo Micro SD.

7.  MODO AUXILIAR
• Cuando el auricular esté encendido, inserte el cable de entrada AUX, 

ahora reproducirá cualquier audio de su dispositivo conectado.

8.  FUNCIONALIDAD
• Después de haber vinculado los auriculares a su dispositivo, en la próxima puesta en 

marcha, los auriculares se conectan automáticamente al último dispositivo vinculado.
• Advertencia de volumen máximo: se oye un pitido audible a través de los altavoces.
• Modo de ahorro de energía: si los auriculares no se conectan correctamente en 5 

minutos, los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente. Insertar un cable AUX cortará 
la fuente de alimentación y permitirá escuchar cuando la batería está baja.

• Compatible con formatos MP3, WAV, WNA y FLAC
• Indicación de batería en iOS.
• Micro USB se utiliza como un cable de carga predeterminado.
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1.  CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
• Cuffie Sinji Bluetooth On Ear
• Cavo di ricarica
• Cavo AUX da 3,5 mm
• Manuale

2.  SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
• Versione Bluetooth: V4.2
• Protocollo Bluetooth: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Portata Bluetooth: 10 metri
• Tensione di carica in ingresso CC: 5 V ± 0,25 V
• Batteria: 300mA
• Tempo di ricarica: fino a 3 ore
• Tempo audio: fino a 4 ore
• Tempo di standby: fino a 480 ore
• Dimensioni del prodotto: 150mm * 175mm Peso del prodotto (peso netto): 176g

3.  ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
3.1  Ricarica della cuffia

Ricarica la cuffia collegando il cavo di ricarica alla porta Micro USB sulla cuffia 
e a qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione USB disponibile. Dopo circa 3 ore la cuffia 
sarà completamente carica. Durante la carica, la spia dell’indicatore diventa 
rossa. Quando la cuffia è completamente carica, vedrai una luce blu.

3.2  Accoppiamento delle cuffie al dispositivo Bluetooth

• Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione / spegnimento per due secondi 
sull’auricolare sinistro quando la cuffia è disattivata. La luce a led si accenderà 
e le cuffie entreranno automaticamente in “Modalità Bluetooth”.

• Aprire la funzione Bluetooth sul dispositivo che si desidera collegare e selezionare 
“CHS02”, non è richiesta alcuna password. Dopo aver selezionato le cuffie, sentirai ora “Le 
tue cuffie sono collegate” Il LED rimarrà blu in modo permanente quando è collegato.

 Per dispositivi iOS

• Entra nel menu “Impostazioni”. Se necessario, attivare la funzione Bluetooth.
• Le cuffie appariranno nell’elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth. Fare clic sul dispositivo e 

attendere fino al termine del paring. Ora sentirai “Le tue cuffie sono collegate”

 Per dispositivi Android

• Vai su “App” e trova il menu “Impostazioni”. Apri il menu. Se 
necessario, attivare la funzionalità Bluetooth.

• Il dispositivo rileva automaticamente tutti i dispositivi Bluetooth nelle sue vicinanze. In 
caso contrario, fare clic su “Scansione” fino a quando le cuffie appaiono nell’elenco.

• Fare clic sul dispositivo e attendere fino a quando l’associazione è stata eseguita. Ora sentirai 
“Le tue cuffie sono collegate”. Clicca su “Ok” quando ti viene chiesto di confermare il dispositivo.
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4.  FUNZIONAMENTO DELLA CUFFIA
1. Per spegnere le cuffie, tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione / spegnimento 

per due secondi e si udirà un suono di spegnimento udibile.
2. Rispondere alle chiamate: premi brevemente  
3. Termina chiamata: premi brevemente  
4. Ricomporre l’ultimo numero: doppio clic  
5. Riproduci musica: premi brevemente   
6. Pausa: premi una volta   .
7. 7. Riavvia musica o radio FM: quando si risponde a una chiamata, la musica si 

interrompe automaticamente, per avviare la musica dopo la chiamata premere ©
8. Canzone successiva: premi una volta  .
9. Canzone precedente: premi una volta    .
10. Volume giù: premi e tieni premuto    
11. Volume su: premere e tenere premuto  
12. Per passare alla modalità radio, premi rapidamente  Ora ascolterai “Modalità 

radio”. Il LED inizierà a lampeggiare durante l’ascolto della radio.
13. Vedi le istruzioni di seguito per maggiori funzionalità radio.

5.  MODALITÀ RADIO
• La ricerca di stazioni radio può essere effettuata tenendo premuto il tasto invoeg.    

 per un secondo. Le cuffie continueranno a cercare le stazioni radio finché non 
tieni premuto il tasto INVIO.   per un secondo, questo manterrà la ricerca.

6.  MODALITÀ MICRO SD
• Quando lo slot per scheda Micro SD è vuoto inserire una Micro SD Card, la cuffia avvierà 

automaticamente la musica su Micro SD, il LED lampeggerà in blu quando in modalità Micro SD.

7.  MODALITÀ AUX
• Quando la cuffia è accesa, inserire il cavo AUX-in, ora riprodurrà 

qualsiasi audio dal dispositivo collegato.

8.  FUNZIONALITÀ
• Dopo aver abbinato le cuffie al dispositivo, all’avvio successivo le cuffie 

si collegano automaticamente all’ultimo dispositivo accoppiato.
• Avviso volume massimo: un segnale acustico può essere udito attraverso gli altoparlanti.
• Modalità risparmio energetico: se le cuffie non vengono collegate correttamente 

entro 5 minuti, le cuffie si spegneranno automaticamente. L’inserimento di un cavo 
AUX interrompe l’alimentazione e consente l’ascolto in caso di batteria scarica.

• Supporta i formati MP3, WAV, WNA e FLAC
• Indicazione della batteria su iOS.
• Micro USB viene utilizzato come cavo di ricarica predefinito.
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1.  CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
• Sinji Bluetooth no fone de ouvido
• Cabo de carregamento
• Cabo AUX de 3.5mm
• Manual

2.  ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
• Versão Bluetooth: V4.2
• Protocolo Bluetooth: HSP / HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
• Alcance do Bluetooth: 10 metros
• Tensão de carregamento de entrada DC: 5V ± 0,25V
• Bateria: 300mA
• Tempo de carregamento: até 3 horas
• Tempo de áudio: até 4 horas
• Tempo de espera: até 480 horas
• Dimensões do produto: 150mm * 175mm Peso do produto (peso líquido): 176g

3.  INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
3.1  Carregando o fone de ouvido

Carregue o fone de ouvido conectando o cabo de carregamento na porta Micro USB do fone 
de ouvido e em qualquer fonte de alimentação USB disponível. Após cerca de 3 horas, o 
fone de ouvido será totalmente carregado. Durante o carregamento, a luz indicadora ficará 
vermelha. Quando o fone de ouvido estiver totalmente carregado, você verá uma luz azul.

3.2  Emparelhar o auscultador ao seu dispositivo Bluetooth

• Pressione e segure o botão liga / desliga por dois segundos no fone de ouvido 
esquerdo quando o fone de ouvido estiver desligado. A luz do led acenderá e 
os fones de ouvido entrarão automaticamente no “Modo Bluetooth”.

• Abra a função Bluetooth no dispositivo que você deseja conectar e selecione “CHS02”, 
nenhuma senha é necessária. Depois de selecionar os fones de ouvido, você ouvirá “Seus 
fones de ouvido estão conectados”. O LED ficará azul permanentemente quando conectado.

 Para dispositivos iOS

• Entre no menu “Configurações”. Se necessário, ative a função Bluetooth.
• Os fones de ouvido aparecerão na lista de dispositivos Bluetooth. Clique 

no dispositivo e aguarde até que o emparelhamento tenha sido executado. 
Agora você vai ouvir “Seus fones de ouvido estão conectados”

 Para dispositivos Android

• Vá para “Aplicativos” e encontre o menu “Configurações”. Abra o 
menu. Se necessário, ative a funcionalidade Bluetooth.

• O dispositivo detectará automaticamente todos os dispositivos Bluetooth nas proximidades. 
Se isso não acontecer, clique em “Digitalizar” até que seus fones de ouvido apareçam na lista.

• Clique no dispositivo e aguarde até que o emparelhamento tenha sido 
realizado. Você agora ouvirá “Seus fones de ouvido estão conectados”. 
Clique em “Ok” quando lhe for pedido para confirmar o dispositivo.
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4.  OPERAÇÃO DO AUSCULTADOR
1. Para desligar os fones de ouvido, mantenha pressionado o botão liga / desliga 

por dois segundos e você ouvirá um som de desligamento audível.
2. Atender chamadas: pressione brevemente   
3. Desligue a chamada: pressione rapidamente   
4. Rediscar o último número: clique duas vezes em   
5. Reproduzir música: pressione brevemente    
6. Pausa: Pressione    uma vez.
7. Reiniciar música ou rádio FM: Quando uma chamada é atendida, a música pára 

automaticamente, para iniciar a música após a chamada, pressione   
8. Próxima música: Pressione  uma vez.
9. Música anterior: Pressione     uma vez.
10. Diminuir volume: pressione e segure    
11. Aumentar o volume: pressione e segure  
12. Para mudar para o modo de rádio, pressione rapidamente o    Você agora 

ouvirá o “Modo de Rádio”. O LED começará a piscar ao ouvir rádio.
13. Veja as instruções abaixo para mais funcionalidades de rádio.

5.  MODO DE RÁDIO
• A procura de estações de rádio pode ser feita pressionando e segurando a fatura.    

por um segundo. Os fones de ouvido continuarão procurando estações de rádio até que 
você mantenha pressionada a fatura.    por um segundo, isso manterá a pesquisa.

6.  MODO MICRO SD
• Quando o slot para cartão Micro SD estiver vazio, insira um cartão Micro 

SD, o fone de ouvido iniciará automaticamente a música no Micro SD, 
o LED piscará em azul quando estiver no modo Micro SD.

7.  MODO AUXILIAR
• Quando o fone de ouvido estiver ligado, insira o cabo AUX-in e ele 

agora reproduzirá o áudio do dispositivo conectado.

8.  FUNCIONALIDADE
• Depois de emparelhar os fones de ouvido com o dispositivo, na próxima inicialização os 

fones de ouvido serão automaticamente conectados ao último dispositivo emparelhado.
• Aviso de volume máximo: Um bipe audível pode ser ouvido pelos alto-falantes.
• Modo de economia de energia: Se os fones de ouvido não forem conectados com sucesso 

em 5 minutos, os fones de ouvido serão desligados automaticamente. A inserção de um cabo 
AUX cortará a fonte de alimentação e permitirá a escuta quando estiver com pouca bateria.

• Suporta os formatos MP3, WAV, WNA e FLAC
• indicação de bateria no iOS.
• Micro USB é usado como cabo de carregamento padrão.
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